
AD
25
07
04
8

INVITATION TO BID
Suitably qualified Service Providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following:

TENDER 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION EVALUATION 
CRITERIA

PRICE PER 
DOCUMENT
(Non-Refundable)

CIDB GRADING COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE 
AND TIME

9/1/3/400 CONSTRUCTION OF WATER PUMP BOOSTER 
STATION AND UPGRADING OF A STEEL ELEVATED 
WATER TANK IN EXT. 8 (WARD 4).

80/20
Price
Specific goals

R 1 500.00 or 
downloadable form 
e-tender portal

6CE or Higher Date: 25 February 2025 
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the Municipal 
Office, 59 Chris Hani Drive, 
Bela-Bela.

Ms. P.M Tshokweni 
Tel: 014 736 8000 
E-mail: TshokweniP@belabela.gov.za  
And  
Mr. G.T Moto 
Tel: 063 876 9580 
e-mail: gwilizamoto@gmail.com

20 March 2025 
at 12:00pm

9/1/3/401 UPGRADING OF THE INDUSTRIAL SEWER 
OUTFALL LINE (WARD 2).

80/20
Price
Specific goals

R 1 500.00 or 
downloadable form 
e-tender portal

7CE or Higher Date: 25 February 2025
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the Municipal 
Office, 59 Chris Hani Drive, 
Bela-Bela.

Ms. P.M Tshokweni
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail: TshokweniP@belabela.gov.za 
And 
Mr. F Baloyi
Tel: 071 482 4467 / 074 317 8677
E-mail: fidelisb@phamelaeng.co.za 

20 March 2025 
at 12:00pm

9/1/3/402 WATER SUPPLY SOURCE AUGMENTATION AND 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER RETICULATION 
NETWORK IN TSAKANE (WARD 7)

80/20
Price
Specific goals

R 1 500.00 or 
downloadable form 
e-tender portalw

6CE or Higher Date: 25 February 2025
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the Municipal 
Office, 59 Chris Hani Drive, 
Bela-Bela.

Ms. P.M Tshokweni
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail: TshokweniP@belabela.gov.za 
And 
Mr M.A Ramaahlama
Tell: 072 180 7396
e-mail: skotlelo@tsconsulting.co.za

20 March 2025 
at 12:00pm

9/3/1/404 PROCUREMENT OF AUDIO AND RECORDING 
SYSTEM IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, 
AUDITORIUM AND VIDEO CONFERENCING 
SYSTEM IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM

80/20
Price
Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable form 
e-tender portal

Not Applicable Not Applicable Mr. M.M Segoapa
Tel: 014 736 8000
e-mail: Segoapam@belabela.gov.za

28 February 
2025 at 
12:00pm

9/3/1/405 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF 
A FUNCTIONAL ELECTRONIC RECORDS AND 
DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR A 
PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS

80/20
Price
Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable form 
e-tender portal

Not Applicable Not Applicable Mr. M.M Segoapa
Tel: 014 736 8000
e-mail: Segoapam@belabela.gov.za

20 March 2025 
at 12:00pm

Documents are available from: Records Offices 
1st floor Room F58, 59 Chris Hani Drive , Bela-Bela, 0480

All Bids must be submitted at: Bela-Bela Local Municipality
In the Tender Box placed at the Records Office Room F58, Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, 0480

All Tender documents are available from 14 February 2025

All Supply Chain Management (SCM) queries must be directed to: 
Ms. K.J Makgobela
Tel: (014) 736 8082
e-mail: MakgobelaKJ@belabela.gov.za

The Municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, 2000 (Act 5 of 2000) as well as the Bela Bela Local Municipality Supply Chain Policy. Tenders received will be 
evaluated in terms of the 80/20 Preferential Point System goals as prescribed in the amended Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000). The specific goals will be allocated as indicated in the table below:

Category of persons 100% Youth owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Youth owned =3 points, less than 51% Youth in shareholding = 1 point   Maximum of 5 points

Gender 100% Women owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Women owned = 3 points, less than 51 % Women owned = 1 point Maximum points of 5 points

Race 100% Black owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Black owned = 3 points, less than 51% Black owned = 1 point, Maximum points of 5 points

Disability 100% people with Disability owned = 5 points, more or equal to than 51% people with Disability owned = 3 points, less than 51% people with Disability owned  = 1 point Maximum points of 5 points

The Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with a successful bidder in compliance with Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations and have the right not to appoint. 

 
Mr. TG RAMAGAGA - MUNICIPAL MANAGER Notice Number: 06/25

Bela Bela Local Municipality
Office of the Municipal Manager


